MotionCity Council Meeting: June, 2023	Santa Monica, California	
RESOLUTION NUMBER	(CCS)	
(City Council Series)		
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL CREATING AN INDEPENDENTLY ELECTED SANTA MONICA CITY AUDITOR AND OFFICE THEREOF		
NOW THEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE	E CITY OF SANTA MONICA	
DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:		
SECTION 1. The City of Santa Monica here establishes an independent City		
Auditor, independently elected by the voters during regular election cycles.		
City Council Meeting: June, 2023 Sa	nta Monica, California	
RESOLUTION NUMBER	(CCS)	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA REQUIRING ACCOUNTABILITY, OVERSIGHT, AND REFORM OF CITY SPENDING ON HOMELESSNESS, AND REQUIRING ACCOUNTABILITY, OVERSIGHT, REFORM, AND OBJECTIVE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA FOR ALL EXISTING AND FUTURE CONTRACTS WITH THIRD PARTY HOMELESS SERVICES PROVIDERS

(City Council Series)

NOW THEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council instructs the City Clerk's office to develop objective, data-driven performance metrics to ensure all homeless services facilities are well-managed, cost-effective, secure, and results-driven, including but not limited to objective, replicable procedures of contract management with between the City and

homeless services providers, including how contracts are monitored, how performance is measured, and what measures and consequences are in place to address underperformance, including penalties and/or termination of contracts with non- and underperforming providers;

City Council Meeting: February, 2023	Santa Monica, California
RESOLUTION NUMBER	(CCS)
(City Council Series)	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA RELATED TO COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE, RECOVERY, AND EMPOWERMENT (CARE) COURT PROGRAM / MENTAL ILLNESS / ADDICTION / HOMELESSNESS / CITY ROLE / SB 1338 (UMBERG, EGGMAN)

NOW THEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

The City Manager, with assistance of the City Attorney, the Director of Community Services, the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority, and other individuals and/or departments as appropriate, investigate and report on the City's options for immediate and long-term roles in the CARE Court program within 60 days. This report shall include preliminary strategies by which Santa Monica can become a role model of CARE Court success for other cities in Los Angeles County and statewide.